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14th   ZAGREB SNOWFLAKES TROPHY 2017 
 
 

International Synchronized Skating Competition for 
Seniors, Juniors, Advanced Novices, Basic Novices, Juveniles and 

Mixed Ages categories 
 
 
 
 

Zagreb, Croatia 
February 17 ‐ 19, 2017 



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

SENIOR

Short ProgramDom sportova

Free Skating

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 6

6

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:50: Max.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  0.80

 0.80Transitions

 0.80Performance

Composition  0.80

Interpretation  0.80

Free Skating
Duration 4:30: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills  1.60

 1.60Transitions

 1.60Performance

Composition  1.60

 1.60Interpretation



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

SENIOR

Officials

ISUMr. Christopher BUCHANANTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Sara PERLTechnical Specialist

ISUMs. Elisabeth BIRZLEAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMr. Josip CEROVACReferee

AUSMs. Elizabeth ALEXANDREJudge No.1

GERMr. Ludwig CZOCZEKJudge No.2

SWEMs. Anna NYLENJudge No.3

HUNMs. Zsuzsanna VIKARNE HOMOLYAJudge No.4

USAMs. Karin SHERRJudge No.5

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.6

Data/Replay Operator

CROMr. Tomislav BISCANData Operator

CROMs. Emina HERICReplay Operator

printed at: 20.2.2017. 21:55:09



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

SENIOR FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

21 153,17USASkyliners 1

12 152,53GERTeam Berlin 2

33 130,57HUNTeam Passion 3

44 102,06CROZagreb Snowflakes 4

55 85,92AUSIce Storm 5

66 81,29AUTSweet Mozart 6

Referee Technical Controller

Mr. Josip CEROVAC  ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN  ISU

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:55:13



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

USASkyliners 1  52.73

GERTeam Berlin 2  48.15

HUNTeam Passion 3  40.33

CROZagreb Snowflakes 4  33.40

AUSIce Storm 5  29.78

AUTSweet Mozart 6  28.64

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:54:46



SENIOR

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

USASkyliners 1  52.73  25.98  0.00 6.69  6.50  6.94  6.69  6.63 26.75

GERTeam Berlin 2  48.15  23.85  2.00 6.63  6.50  6.56  6.56  6.63 26.30

HUNTeam Passion 3  40.33  19.98  2.00 5.63  5.50  5.31  5.75  5.75 22.35

CROZagreb Snowflakes 4  33.40  17.80  1.00 4.25  3.94  4.25  4.31  4.00 16.60

AUSIce Storm 5  29.78  15.78  1.00 3.88  3.44  4.00  3.88  3.56 15.00

AUTSweet Mozart 6  28.64  14.74  0.00 3.44  3.31  3.44  3.63  3.56 13.90

IN = InterpretationCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:54:54



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.80  0.88 1 1 2 2 1 1

Ref 

 5.68

Elm.

Ded. 

ME3+fm3

In
fo

Skyliners USA  52.73  0.00 26.75 25.98 1  4

I3+pi2 -0.70 0-1-1 -1-1-1 5.302  4.60

PB3 111111 4.503  0.70  5.20

NHE4+s3 111112 5.004  1.00  6.00

111111 0.50 4.005 C4  4.50

 23.60  25.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.75  7.00  6.75  6.75  6.50  6.50

Factor 

 0.80  6.69

 6.50 0.80  6.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75Transitions

 6.94 0.80  6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75Performance

Composition  6.75  6.75  6.75  7.00  6.50  6.50 0.80  6.69

Interpretation  6.50  7.00  6.50  6.75  6.75  6.25 0.80  6.63

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.75

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50  0.35 2 1 0 0 1 0

Ref 

 4.85

Elm.

Ded. 

PB3

In
fo

Team Berlin GER  48.15  2.00 26.30 23.85 2  2

I3+pi3  1.00 111 011 6.002  7.00

ME3+fm3 111111 4.803  0.70  5.50

NHE2+s2 012011 3.004  0.38  3.38

-2-2-1-2-1-2-0.88 4.005 C4 F  3.12

 22.30  23.85

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.25  7.50  7.00  7.00  6.25  6.00

Factor 

 0.80  6.63

 6.50 0.80  6.50 5.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.50Transitions

 6.56 0.80  6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.00Performance

Composition  6.00  7.75  7.00  7.00  5.50  6.25 0.80  6.56

Interpretation  6.25  7.50  6.75  7.00  6.00  6.50 0.80  6.63

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.30

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.80  0.70 1 1 1 2 1 1

Ref 

 5.50

Elm.

Ded. 

ME3+fm3

In
fo

Team Passion HUN  40.33  2.00 22.35 19.98 3  1

C4 -0.25 00-1 -20-1 4.002 F  3.75

I3+pi2 -1-2-1-1-1-1 5.303 F -0.70  4.60

PB2 000000 3.004  0.00  3.00

001100 0.13 3.005 NHE2+s2  3.13

 20.10  19.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.75  6.00  6.00  6.50  5.00  5.50

Factor 

 0.80  5.63

 5.50 0.80  5.75 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.50 4.50Transitions

 5.31 0.80  5.75 4.50 6.50 5.25 5.75 4.50Performance

Composition  4.50  6.50  5.75  7.00  5.25  5.50 0.80  5.75

Interpretation  4.25  6.25  5.50  6.75  5.50  5.75 0.80  5.75

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.35



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

SENIOR SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ref 

 4.00

Elm.

Ded. 

C4

In
fo

Zagreb Snowflakes CRO  33.40  1.00 16.60 17.80 4  5

ME3+fm3  0.00 00-1 000 4.802  4.80

I3+pi2 -2-2-2-2-2-2 5.303 F -1.40  3.90

PB2 00000-1 3.004  0.00  3.00

-1-1-1-1-1-1-0.40 2.505 NHE2+s1  2.10

 19.60  17.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.75  3.75  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.75

Factor 

 0.80  4.25

 3.94 0.80  5.50 3.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.50Transitions

 4.25 0.80  4.75 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.50Performance

Composition  4.75  4.00  3.75  4.50  4.00  5.25 0.80  4.31

Interpretation  4.50  3.50  3.50  4.00  4.00  5.00 0.80  4.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.60

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.15 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.85

Elm.

Ded. 

ME2+fm2

In
fo

Ice Storm AUS  29.78  1.00 15.00 15.78 5  3

PB2  0.13 -100 110 3.002  3.13

NHE2+s1 -2-2-2-2-2-1 2.503 F -0.80  1.70

I3+pi2 -1-1-1-1-1-1 5.304 -0.70  4.60

-1-1-2-1-1-1-0.50 4.005 C4  3.50

 17.80  15.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.75  4.00  4.00  4.00  3.50  3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.88

 3.44 0.80  3.25 3.00 3.75 3.25 3.50 4.00Transitions

 4.00 0.80  3.75 3.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00Performance

Composition  4.25  4.00  4.00  4.00  3.50  3.25 0.80  3.88

Interpretation  4.00  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.56

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.00

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.50

Elm.

Ded. 

PB2

In
fo

Sweet Mozart AUT  28.64  0.00 13.90 14.74 6  6

ME2+fm2 -0.53 -1-2-2 -1-2-2 3.002  2.47

NHE2+s1 -2-2-2-2-2-2 2.503 -0.80  1.70

C4 000-1-1-1 4.004 -0.25  3.75

0-1-1-10-1-0.38 4.705 I2+pi2  4.32

 17.20  14.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.25  4.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.44

 3.31 0.80  4.75 3.00 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.50Transitions

 3.44 0.80  4.75 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.75Performance

Composition  3.75  3.50  3.00  4.00  3.25  4.25 0.80  3.63

Interpretation  4.00  3.00  3.00  3.75  3.50  4.50 0.80  3.56

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.90

printed: 20.2.2017. 21:55:00



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

SENIOR FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

GERTeam Berlin 1  104.38

USASkyliners 2  100.44

HUNTeam Passion 3  90.24

CROZagreb Snowflakes 4  68.66

AUSIce Storm 5  56.14

AUTSweet Mozart 6  52.65

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:55:18



SENIOR

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

GERTeam Berlin 1  104.38  48.08  1.00 7.00  7.00  7.31  7.31  7.19 57.30

USASkyliners 2  100.44  44.43  0.00 6.88  6.75  7.25  7.06  7.06 56.01

HUNTeam Passion 3  90.24  41.23  1.00 6.13  6.19  6.44  6.44  6.06 50.01

CROZagreb Snowflakes 4  68.66  33.06  0.00 4.44  4.44  4.56  4.56  4.25 35.60

AUSIce Storm 5  56.14  28.31  2.00 3.81  3.63  3.69  3.88  3.63 29.83

AUTSweet Mozart 6  52.65  25.14  1.00 3.63  3.25  3.56  3.69  3.69 28.51

IN = InterpretationCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:55:22
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SENIOR FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50  0.70 -1 1 1 0 2 2

Ref 

 5.20

Elm.

Ded. 

TW3

In
fo

Team Berlin GER  104.38  1.00 57.30 48.08 1  5

GL4  1.00 111 101 6.002  7.00

I3+pi3 110110 6.003  0.75  6.75

GL4 021110 6.004  0.75  6.75

111221 0.88 4.805 Pa4  5.68

1-1110  5.150 0.35 4.806 ME3+fm3

7  4.50  1.05 2 2 1 1 0 2NHE3+s3  5.55

8  3.10 -0.30 -1  2.80-1 -2 -1 -1 0I3 F

9  2.50  0.70 1  3.202 1 1 1 1Cr1

 42.20  48.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.75  7.50  7.25  6.75  7.00  7.00

Factor 

 1.60  7.00

 7.00 1.60  7.75 7.50 6.25 6.50 7.25 6.75Transitions

 7.31 1.60  7.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 8.25 7.00Performance

Composition  7.00  8.00  7.00  7.00  7.50  7.75 1.60  7.31

Interpretation  7.00  7.75  7.00  7.00  7.25  7.50 1.60  7.19

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  57.30

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.00  0.50 0 0 0 1 1 1

Ref 

 6.50

Elm.

Ded. 

GL4

In
fo

Skyliners USA  100.44  0.00 56.01 44.43 2  6

I3+pi3 -0.50 -200 -200 6.002  5.50

GL4 11110-1 6.003  0.75  6.75

Pa2 010-1-10 3.004 -0.08  2.92

111100 0.53 4.505 TW3  5.03

22211  5.851 1.05 4.806 ME3+fm3

7  3.10  0.38 1 1 1 2 2 1I3  3.48

8  2.50  0.70 -2  3.201 1 1 1 1Cr1

9  4.50  0.70 1  5.201 1 1 1 1NHE3+s3

 40.40  44.43

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.75  7.00  6.75  7.00  7.25  6.75

Factor 

 1.60  6.88

 6.75 1.60  7.50 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.50Transitions

 7.25 1.60  7.25 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.50 6.50Performance

Composition  6.75  7.00  6.75  8.00  7.25  7.25 1.60  7.06

Interpretation  6.50  7.25  6.00  8.00  7.50  7.00 1.60  7.06

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  56.01



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

SENIOR FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 2.80

Elm.

Ded. 

I3 F

In
fo

Team Passion HUN  90.24  1.00 50.01 41.23 3  4

GL4  0.00 010 000 6.002  6.00

Pa4 111110 4.803  0.70  5.50

I3+pi2 1-1-1-1-1-1 5.304 -0.70  4.60

101-101 0.35 4.805 ME3+fm3  5.15

000-1-1  4.95-1-0.35 5.306 GL3

7  4.00  0.53 1 1 1 0 0 1NHE3+s2  4.53

8  4.50  0.00 -1  4.500 0 0 0 1TW3

9  2.50  0.70 0  3.201 1 1 1 1Cr1

 40.30  41.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.00  6.50  6.50  6.25  5.00  5.75

Factor 

 1.60  6.13

 6.19 1.60  6.50 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25Transitions

 6.44 1.60  6.50 5.25 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.00Performance

Composition  6.25  6.50  6.75  6.75  5.75  6.25 1.60  6.44

Interpretation  5.75  6.25  6.25  6.50  5.50  6.00 1.60  6.06

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  50.01

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.00  0.25 0 0 0 1 0 1

Ref 

 6.25

Elm.

Ded. 

I3+pi3

In
fo

Zagreb Snowflakes CRO  68.66  0.00 35.60 33.06 4  2

GL4 -0.75 00-1 -1-1-2 6.002  5.25

I3 100-10-1 3.103 -0.08  3.02

ME3+fm3 010-1-1-1 4.804 -0.35  4.45

-2-1-2-2-2-3-1.00 3.805 GL2  2.80

-100-1-1  4.27-1-0.53 4.806 Pa4

7  2.50 -0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1NHE2+s1  2.10

8  2.50 -0.08 -1  2.420 -1 0 0 0Cr1

9  3.00 -0.50 -1  2.50-1 -2 -1 -1 0TW2

 36.50  33.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.75  3.75  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.75

Factor 

 1.60  4.44

 4.44 1.60  5.00 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.25 5.00Transitions

 4.56 1.60  5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.75Performance

Composition  4.75  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.75  5.25 1.60  4.56

Interpretation  4.75  3.75  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.75 1.60  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  35.60
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SENIOR FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.70 -1.38 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3

Ref 

 3.32

Elm.

Ded. 

I2+pi2 F

In
fo

Ice Storm AUS  56.14  2.00 29.83 28.31 5  1

Pa3  0.00 00-1 000 4.002  4.00

I3 -1-1-2-1-2-1 3.103 -0.38  2.72

GL3 -1-1-1-1-1-2 5.304 -0.70  4.60

-2-2-2-2-2-2-0.80 2.505 NHE2+s1  1.70

-1-2-1-2-1  4.25-3-1.05 5.306 GL3

7  3.00 -0.25 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0TW2  2.75

8  3.00 -0.30 -1  2.70-1 -2 -1 -1 -1ME2+fm2

9  2.50 -0.23 -1  2.27-1 -1 0 -1 0Cr1

 33.40  28.31

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  3.25  3.50  4.50  4.00  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.81

 3.63 1.60  3.50 4.25 4.00 3.00 2.75 4.00Transitions

 3.69 1.60  4.00 3.50 4.25 3.50 3.00 3.75Performance

Composition  4.00  3.25  3.25  4.50  4.50  3.75 1.60  3.88

Interpretation  3.75  3.00  3.00  4.50  3.75  4.00 1.60  3.63

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.83

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00 -0.50 -2 0 -2 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 3.50

Elm.

Ded. 

Pa3

In
fo

Sweet Mozart AUT  52.65  1.00 28.51 25.14 6  3

GL3 -1.23 -2-2-2 -1-2-1 5.302  4.07

ME2+fm1 -1-1-1-2-1-1 2.003 -0.20  1.80

I3 -1-2-1-1-1-1 3.104 -0.30  2.80

-2-2-2-1-1-2-0.70 2.505 NHE2+s1  1.80

00-1-1-1  3.42-1-0.38 3.806 GL2

7  4.70 -1.00 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2I2+pi2 F  3.70

8  2.00 -0.30 -1  1.70-1 -2 -1 -1 0TW1

9  2.50 -0.15 -1  2.350 -1 1 -1 0Cr1

 29.90  25.14

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.63

 3.25 1.60  3.50 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 4.00Transitions

 3.56 1.60  4.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75Performance

Composition  4.00  3.50  3.00  4.00  3.50  3.75 1.60  3.69

Interpretation  4.00  3.75  3.00  4.00  3.25  3.75 1.60  3.69

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.51

printed: 20.2.2017. 21:55:26



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUNIOR

Short ProgramDom sportova

Free Skating

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 7

7

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Short Program
Duration 2:50: Max.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  0.80

 0.80Transitions

 0.80Performance

Composition  0.80

Interpretation  0.80

Free Skating
Duration 4:00: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Components Factors Skating Skills  1.60

 1.60Transitions

 1.60Performance

Composition  1.60

 1.60Interpretation



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

JUNIOR

Officials

ISUMr. Christopher BUCHANANTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Sara PERLTechnical Specialist

ISUMs. Elisabeth BIRZLEAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMr. Josip CEROVACReferee

AUSMs. Elizabeth ALEXANDREJudge No.1

GERMr. Ludwig CZOCZEKJudge No.2

SWEMs. Anna NYLENJudge No.3

HUNMs. Zsuzsanna VIKARNE HOMOLYAJudge No.4

USAMs. Karin SHERRJudge No.5

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.6

Data/Replay Operator

CROMr. Tomislav BISCANData Operator

CROMs. Emina HERICReplay Operator

printed at: 20.2.2017. 21:56:07



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

JUNIOR FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

21 125,48USAStarlights 1

13 123,60SWEConvivium 2

32 121,89GERTeam Berlin Junior 3

44 82,89AUSIceskateers Elite 4

55 77,10ITALadybirds 5

67 74,33ITAShining Blades 6

76 68,37CROZagreb Snowflakes - Junior 7

Referee Technical Controller

Mr. Josip CEROVAC  ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN  ISU

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:56:11



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

USAStarlights 1  45.15

GERTeam Berlin Junior 2  44.74

SWEConvivium 3  41.67

AUSIceskateers Elite 4  29.63

ITALadybirds 5  27.82

CROZagreb Snowflakes - Junior 6  25.30

ITAShining Blades 7  25.14

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:55:44



JUNIOR

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

USAStarlights 1  45.15  21.20  0.00 5.81  5.69  6.25  6.25  5.94 23.95

GERTeam Berlin Junior 2  44.74  21.94  0.00 5.63  5.44  5.81  5.75  5.88 22.80

SWEConvivium 3  41.67  20.12  1.00 5.81  5.50  5.38  5.75  5.75 22.55

AUSIceskateers Elite 4  29.63  15.18  0.00 3.69  3.44  3.63  3.69  3.63 14.45

ITALadybirds 5  27.82  13.67  0.00 3.63  3.44  3.56  3.56  3.50 14.15

CROZagreb Snowflakes - Junior 6  25.30  12.00  0.00 3.25  3.13  3.44  3.50  3.31 13.30

ITAShining Blades 7  25.14  13.59  1.00 3.25  3.00  3.19  3.13  3.13 12.55

IN = InterpretationCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:55:52



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  6.00 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2

Ref 

 4.00

Elm.

Ded. 

I3+pi3

In
fo

Starlights USA  45.15  0.00 23.95 21.20 1  3

C4  0.50 111 112 4.002  4.50

PB2 111112 3.003  0.50  3.50

ME3+fm2 112111 4.004  0.50  4.50

101211 0.70 4.005 NHE3+s2  4.70

 21.00  21.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.25  5.75  6.25  5.50  5.75  5.00

Factor 

 0.80  5.81

 5.69 0.80  5.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.50Transitions

 6.25 0.80  5.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25Performance

Composition  6.50  6.25  6.50  6.25  6.00  5.50 0.80  6.25

Interpretation  6.50  5.75  6.00  6.00  6.00  5.25 0.80  5.94

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.95

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.38 0 1 0 1 1 1

Ref 

 3.38

Elm.

Ded. 

PB2

In
fo

Team Berlin Junior GER  44.74  0.00 22.80 21.94 2  5

ME3+fm2  0.50 111 011 4.002  4.50

C4 11122-1 4.003  0.63  4.63

I3+pi3 -2-1000-2 6.004 -0.75  5.25

000101 0.18 4.005 NHE3+s2  4.18

 21.00  21.94

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.50  6.00  6.00  5.25  5.50  5.50

Factor 

 0.80  5.63

 5.44 0.80  5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.75Transitions

 5.81 0.80  6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50Performance

Composition  5.75  6.50  5.75  5.75  5.50  5.75 0.80  5.75

Interpretation  5.50  6.25  6.00  6.00  5.75  5.75 0.80  5.88

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.80

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.30 -0.88 -2 0 0 -1 -2 -2

Ref 

 4.42

Elm.

Ded. 

I2+pi3

In
fo

Convivium SWE  41.67  1.00 22.55 20.12 3  2

NHE3+s3 -0.53 0-1-1 -10-1 4.502 F  3.97

PB1 -1-1-1000 2.003 -0.15  1.85

ME3+fm3 111011 4.804  0.70  5.50

1-10111 0.38 4.005 C4  4.38

 20.60  20.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.50  6.25  6.25  5.25  6.00  5.50

Factor 

 0.80  5.81

 5.50 0.80  5.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.50Transitions

 5.38 0.80  5.00 5.25 5.00 6.25 6.50 4.75Performance

Composition  5.75  6.25  6.00  5.50  5.75  5.00 0.80  5.75

Interpretation  5.25  6.50  6.00  5.50  6.25  5.25 0.80  5.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.55



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.13 0 0 1 0 1 0

Ref 

 3.13

Elm.

Ded. 

PB2

In
fo

Iceskateers Elite AUS  29.63  0.00 14.45 15.18 4  1

I2+pi2 -1.00 -2-2-2 -2-2-2 4.702  3.70

NHE2+s1 -2-1-2-1-10 2.503 -0.50  2.00

ME2+fm2 00-1-1-10 3.004 -0.15  2.85

-1-1-1-1-10-0.50 4.005 C4  3.50

 17.20  15.18

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.75  3.50  3.25  3.75  4.25  3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.69

 3.44 0.80  3.00 4.75 3.50 2.75 3.00 4.25Transitions

 3.63 0.80  3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75Performance

Composition  4.25  3.75  3.00  3.75  4.50  3.00 0.80  3.69

Interpretation  4.00  3.50  3.25  3.75  4.00  2.50 0.80  3.63

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.45

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00 -0.13 -1 0 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.87

Elm.

Ded. 

C4

In
fo

Ladybirds ITA  27.82  0.00 14.15 13.67 5  7

I2+pi2 -1.00 -2-2-2 -2-3-2 4.702  3.70

ME2+fm1 -1-1-1-2-2-3 2.003 -0.30  1.70

PB2 -1-1-1-2-1-1 3.004 -0.50  2.50

-1-2-2-2-1-1-0.60 2.505 NHE2+s1  1.90

 16.20  13.67

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  4.25  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.63

 3.44 0.80  2.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75Transitions

 3.56 0.80  3.50 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50Performance

Composition  4.00  4.25  3.25  3.75  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.56

Interpretation  3.75  4.00  3.00  4.00  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.15

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00 -0.20 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 1.80

Elm.

Ded. 

ME2+fm1

In
fo

Zagreb Snowflakes - Junior CRO  25.30  0.00 13.30 12.00 6  6

PB2 -0.50 -1-1-1 -1-1-1 3.002  2.50

I1+pi1 -2-2-2-3-2-2 3.103 -0.60  2.50

NHE2+s1 -2-3-2-2-2-2 2.504 -0.80  1.70

0-1-1-1-1-1-0.50 4.005 C4  3.50

 14.60  12.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.25  2.75  2.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.25

 3.13 0.80  3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50Transitions

 3.44 0.80  3.25 2.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.00Performance

Composition  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.00  2.75 0.80  3.50

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.25  2.50 0.80  3.31

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.30



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00 -0.25 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0

Ref 

 3.75

Elm.

Ded. 

C4

In
fo

Shining Blades ITA  25.14  1.00 12.55 13.59 7  4

NHE2+s1 -0.60 -1-1-1 -2-2-2 2.502  1.90

I2+pi1 -2-2-2-3-2-2 4.103 -1.00  3.10

ME2+fm2 -1-20-2-2-2 3.004 F -0.53  2.47

-1-2-1-2-1-1-0.63 3.005 PB2  2.37

 16.60  13.59

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.25  3.50  2.75  3.00

Factor 

 0.80  3.25

 3.00 0.80  3.00 3.00 3.75 3.00 2.75 3.00Transitions

 3.19 0.80  3.25 2.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.25Performance

Composition  3.25  3.25  3.00  4.00  3.00  3.00 0.80  3.13

Interpretation  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.75  3.25  2.50 0.80  3.13

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.55

printed: 20.2.2017. 21:55:58



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

JUNIOR FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

SWEConvivium 1  81.93

USAStarlights 2  80.33

GERTeam Berlin Junior 3  77.15

AUSIceskateers Elite 4  53.26

ITALadybirds 5  49.28

ITAShining Blades 6  49.19

CROZagreb Snowflakes - Junior 7  43.07

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:56:16



JUNIOR

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

SWEConvivium 1  81.93  30.71  0.00 6.50  6.13  6.50  6.38  6.50 51.22

USAStarlights 2  80.33  31.21  2.00 6.19  6.50  6.38  6.50  6.38 51.12

GERTeam Berlin Junior 3  77.15  29.21  2.00 6.13  6.13  6.19  6.38  6.38 49.94

AUSIceskateers Elite 4  53.26  20.86  2.00 4.19  4.31  4.25  4.44  4.31 34.40

ITALadybirds 5  49.28  19.06  1.00 3.88  3.75  4.13  4.00  3.75 31.22

ITAShining Blades 6  49.19  20.07  0.00 3.63  3.44  3.56  3.88  3.69 29.12

CROZagreb Snowflakes - Junior 7  43.07  18.56  1.00 3.31  3.19  3.13  3.31  3.00 25.51

IN = InterpretationCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:56:20
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JUNIOR FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.70 1 1 1 1 0 1

Ref 

 3.20

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Convivium SWE  81.93  0.00 51.22 30.71 1  6

I3  0.30 111 110 3.102  3.40

Pa4 1011-1-1 4.803  0.18  4.98

NHE2+s3 211101 3.504  0.50  4.00

111111 0.70 4.505 TW3  5.20

21100  5.331 0.53 4.806 ME3+fm3

7  5.30 -0.70 -2 -1 0 -2 -1 1I2+pi3  4.60

 28.50  30.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills  6.50  6.50  6.25  6.50  6.50  6.75

Factor 

 1.60  6.50

 6.13 1.60  7.25 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.75Transitions

 6.50 1.60  7.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.50Performance

Composition  6.50  6.00  6.00  7.00  6.00  7.00 1.60  6.38

Interpretation  6.75  5.75  6.25  6.75  6.25  7.00 1.60  6.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  51.22

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.70 0 1 2 1 1 1

Ref 

 3.20

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Starlights USA  80.33  2.00 51.12 31.21 2  4

Pa4  0.35 020 110 4.802  5.15

I3+pi3 -1-2-2-1-2-3 6.003 F -1.75  4.25

TW3 100100 4.504  0.18  4.68

111110 0.30 3.105 I3  3.40

11010  5.331 0.53 4.806 Sp3

7  4.50  0.70 1 1 1 1 1 0NHE3+s3  5.20

 30.20  31.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.75  6.00  6.00  6.50  6.25  6.50

Factor 

 1.60  6.19

 6.50 1.60  7.25 6.75 7.00 5.25 5.75 6.50Transitions

 6.38 1.60  6.75 6.50 7.25 6.00 6.25 6.00Performance

Composition  5.75  6.00  6.00  7.00  7.00  7.00 1.60  6.50

Interpretation  5.75  5.75  6.25  7.00  6.75  6.75 1.60  6.38

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  51.12



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUNIOR FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50  0.00 -2 0 0 -1 1 1

Ref 

 4.50

Elm.

Ded. 

TW3

In
fo

Team Berlin Junior GER  77.15  2.00 49.94 29.21 3  5

I3  0.30 111 101 3.102  3.40

ME3+fm3 110110 4.803  0.53  5.33

I3+pi3 -1-2-2-1-2-2 6.004 F -1.75  4.25

0-1-101-1-0.35 4.505 NHE3+s3  4.15

11011  4.380 0.38 4.006 Pa3

7  2.50  0.70 0 1 1 1 1 1Cr1  3.20

 29.40  29.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills  5.75  6.25  6.25  6.00  6.00  6.75

Factor 

 1.60  6.13

 6.13 1.60  7.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00Transitions

 6.19 1.60  6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75Performance

Composition  5.75  6.75  6.00  6.00  6.75  7.00 1.60  6.38

Interpretation  5.50  6.50  6.25  6.25  6.50  6.75 1.60  6.38

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  49.94

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.13 -1 -1 0 0 1 0

Ref 

 2.87

Elm.

Ded. 

TW2

In
fo

Iceskateers Elite AUS  53.26  2.00 34.40 20.86 4  7

NHE2+s1 -0.40 -1-1-1 0-1-1 2.502  2.10

Pa3 01000-1 4.003  0.00  4.00

I3 -1-1-1-1-2-2 3.104 F -0.38  2.72

000-100 0.00 3.005 ME2+fm2  3.00

-1-1-1-2-1  4.20-1-0.50 4.706 I2+pi2

7  2.50 -0.53 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1Cr1 F  1.97

 22.80  20.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.50  4.00

Factor 

 1.60  4.19

 4.31 1.60  4.75 5.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.75Transitions

 4.25 1.60  4.25 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.00 4.00Performance

Composition  4.50  4.50  3.75  4.50  5.00  4.25 1.60  4.44

Interpretation  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.50  5.00  3.75 1.60  4.31

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  34.40
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JUNIOR FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.13 0 -1 -2 1 0 0

Ref 

 2.87

Elm.

Ded. 

TW2

In
fo

Ladybirds ITA  49.28  1.00 31.22 19.06 5  2

I3 -0.08 100 0-1-1 3.102  3.02

ME2+fm1 -1-1-1-2-1-1 2.003 -0.20  1.80

NHE2+s1 000-1-10 2.504 -0.10  2.40

000-1-1-1-0.15 3.005 Pa2  2.85

-2-2-2-2-2  3.70-2-1.00 4.706 I2+pi2

7  2.50 -0.08 -2 0 -1 0 0 0Cr1  2.42

 20.80  19.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.25  4.00  4.25  3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.88

 3.75 1.60  4.25 4.00 4.00 2.75 3.75 3.25Transitions

 4.13 1.60  4.50 4.50 4.50 3.00 4.25 3.25Performance

Composition  3.25  3.75  2.75  4.50  4.50  4.50 1.60  4.00

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  2.50  4.50  4.25  4.00 1.60  3.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.22

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.18 1 0 -1 0 0 1

Ref 

 2.68

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Shining Blades ITA  49.19  0.00 29.12 20.07 6  3

ME2+fm2  0.00 000 -100 3.002  3.00

NHE2+s1 -1-1-2-1-2-1 2.503 -0.50  2.00

I2+pi1 -1-2-1-2-1-2 4.104 -0.75  3.35

0-1-1-2-1-2-0.63 4.005 Pa3  3.37

0000-1  2.87-1-0.13 3.006 TW2

7  3.10 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0I3  2.80

 22.20  20.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.63

 3.44 1.60  4.50 3.50 3.50 2.25 3.00 3.75Transitions

 3.56 1.60  4.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.75Performance

Composition  4.00  3.75  2.50  3.75  4.00  4.25 1.60  3.88

Interpretation  4.00  3.25  2.25  3.75  4.00  3.75 1.60  3.69

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.12



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUNIOR FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.30 -2 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.80

Elm.

Ded. 

I3

In
fo

Zagreb Snowflakes - Junior CRO  43.07  1.00 25.51 18.56 7  1

Pa3  0.00 000 000 4.002  4.00

ME3+fm2 00-1-10-1 4.003 -0.25  3.75

TW1 -2-2-2-3-2-3 2.004 -0.68  1.32

-2-3-2-2-2-3-0.68 2.005 NHE2+sB F  1.32

-2-2-2-3-2  3.10-2-1.00 4.106 I2+pi1

7  2.50 -0.23 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0Cr1  2.27

 21.70  18.56

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.31

 3.19 1.60  3.50 3.75 3.25 2.50 3.50 2.25Transitions

 3.13 1.60  3.00 3.00 3.50 3.00 4.00 2.50Performance

Composition  2.50  3.75  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.00 1.60  3.31

Interpretation  2.75  3.50  2.75  3.25  3.25  2.50 1.60  3.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.51

printed: 20.2.2017. 21:56:24



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

ADVANCED NOVICE

Free SkatingDom sportova

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 4

4

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 3:30: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  1.00

 1.00Transitions

 1.00Performance

Composition  1.00

Interpretation  1.00



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

ADVANCED NOVICE

Officials

ISUMr. Christopher BUCHANANTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Sara PERLTechnical Specialist

ISUMs. Elisabeth BIRZLEAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMr. Josip CEROVACReferee

AUSMs. Elizabeth ALEXANDREJudge No.1

GERMr. Ludwig CZOCZEKJudge No.2

SWEMs. Anna NYLENJudge No.3

HUNMs. Zsuzsanna VIKARNE HOMOLYAJudge No.4

USAMs. Karin SHERRJudge No.5

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.6

Data/Replay Operator

CROMr. Tomislav BISCANData Operator

CROMs. Emina HERICReplay Operator

printed at: 20.2.2017. 21:56:33



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

ADVANCED NOVICE FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 47,44GERTeam Berlin Advanced Novice 1

2 40,30FINTeam Soleil 2

3 34,55CROZagreb Snowflakes - Advanced Novice 3

4 31,55ITALadybirds - Advanced Novice 4

Referee Technical Controller

Mr. Josip CEROVAC  ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN  ISU

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:56:37



ADVANCED NOVICE

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

GERTeam Berlin Advanced Novice 1  47.44  26.76  0.00 4.06  4.06  4.25  4.31  4.00 20.68

FINTeam Soleil 2  40.30  21.98  1.00 3.94  3.88  3.75  4.06  3.69 19.32

CROZagreb Snowflakes - Advanced Novice 3  34.55  18.10  0.00 3.19  3.00  3.38  3.50  3.38 16.45

ITALadybirds - Advanced Novice 4  31.55  18.86  2.50 3.19  3.00  2.75  3.19  3.06 15.19

IN = InterpretationCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:56:50



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

ADVANCED NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.23 0 -1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

 3.23

Elm.

Ded. 

ME2+fm2

In
fo

Team Berlin Advanced Novice GER  47.44  0.00 20.68 26.76 1  4

PB2  0.38 010 111 3.002  3.38

TW4 0000-1-2 5.503 -0.25  5.25

I2+pi3 000100 5.304  0.00  5.30

-1-1-10-10-0.38 3.005 NHE2+s2  2.62

00010  4.131 0.13 4.006 L4

7  2.50  0.35 1 0 1 0 1 0Cr1  2.85

 26.30  26.76

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.00

Factor 

 1.00  4.06

 4.06 1.00  4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.00Transitions

 4.25 1.00  4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25Performance

Composition  4.25  4.25  3.75  4.75  4.75  4.00 1.00  4.31

Interpretation  4.00  4.00  3.50  4.50  4.50  3.50 1.00  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.68

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.70 -0.38 -1 -1 0 -1 -2 0

Ref 

 4.32

Elm.

Ded. 

I2+pi2 F

In
fo

Team Soleil FIN  40.30  1.00 19.32 21.98 2  3

NHE2+s2 -0.38 0-1-1 -10-1 3.002  2.62

ME2+fm1 101100 2.003  0.10  2.10

Cr1 0-10101 2.504  0.18  2.68

0-101-1-1-0.25 3.005 TW2  2.75

0011-1  3.130 0.13 3.006 PB2

7  4.00  0.38 1 -1 1 0 1 1C4  4.38

 22.20  21.98

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  4.00  4.25  4.00  4.00

Factor 

 1.00  3.94

 3.88 1.00  4.25 4.25 4.50 3.25 3.50 3.50Transitions

 3.75 1.00  4.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.00 3.25Performance

Composition  4.00  3.75  3.50  4.50  4.50  4.00 1.00  4.06

Interpretation  3.50  3.25  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.75 1.00  3.69

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.32



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

ADVANCED NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  0.13 1 0 0 0 1 0

Ref 

 4.13

Elm.

Ded. 

C4

In
fo

Zagreb Snowflakes - Advanced Novice CRO  34.55  0.00 16.45 18.10 3  1

PB2 -0.13 -10-1 100 3.002  2.87

I1+pi1 -1-1-1-1-1-1 3.103 -0.30  2.80

ME2+fm1 0-1-1-1-1-1 2.004 -0.20  1.80

-2-2-2-2-1-1-0.70 2.505 NHE2+s1  1.80

-1-10-1-1  2.50-2-0.50 3.006 TW2

7  2.50 -0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1Cr1  2.20

 20.10  18.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.25  2.75

Factor 

 1.00  3.19

 3.00 1.00  3.25 3.00 3.50 2.25 2.75 3.00Transitions

 3.38 1.00  3.50 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.25 3.25Performance

Composition  3.25  3.75  3.25  4.00  3.75  3.00 1.00  3.50

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  2.50  3.75  3.50  3.25 1.00  3.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.45

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.13 0 -1 1 0 1 0

Ref 

 3.13

Elm.

Ded. 

PB2

In
fo

Ladybirds - Advanced Novice ITA  31.55  2.50 15.19 18.86 4  2

I2+pi1 -0.38 000 -2-1-2 4.102  3.72

TW2 0001-1-2 3.003 -0.13  2.87

ME2+fm2 -1-1-1-200 3.004 -0.23  2.77

-2-3-30-3-3-1.10 2.505 NHE2+s1 F  1.40

-3-3-3-1-2  2.62-3-1.38 4.006 C4 F

7  2.50 -0.15 -1 -1 0 -1 1 0Cr1  2.35

 22.10  18.86

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.50  3.75  3.00  3.50

Factor 

 1.00  3.19

 3.00 1.00  3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00Transitions

 2.75 1.00  2.75 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.50Performance

Composition  3.25  3.00  2.75  3.75  3.50  3.00 1.00  3.19

Interpretation  3.00  3.25  2.75  3.50  3.25  2.75 1.00  3.06

Deductions Falls: -2.50-2.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.19

printed: 20.2.2017. 21:56:54



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

BASIC NOVICE

Free SkatingDom sportova

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 2

2

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  1.70

 1.70Performance

Interpretation  1.70



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

BASIC NOVICE

Officials

ISUMr. Christopher BUCHANANTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Sara PERLTechnical Specialist

ISUMs. Elisabeth BIRZLEAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMr. Josip CEROVACReferee

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.1

GERMr. Ludwig CZOCZEKJudge No.2

HUNMs. Zsuzsanna VIKARNE HOMOLYAJudge No.3

Data/Replay Operator

CROMr. Tomislav BISCANData Operator

CROMs. Emina HERICReplay Operator

printed at: 20.2.2017. 21:57:03



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 38,64ITAShining Blades 1

2 31,11CROZagreb Snowflakes - Novice 2

Referee Technical Controller

Mr. Josip CEROVAC  ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN  ISU

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:57:07



BASIC NOVICE

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PE INSS

ITAShining Blades 1  38.64  18.95  0.00 3.58  0.00  4.17  0.00  3.83 19.69

CROZagreb Snowflakes - Novice 2  31.11  15.61  2.50 3.50  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.67 18.00

IN = InterpretationSS = Skating Skills    PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:57:15



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

BASIC NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.10  0.33 1 1 0

Ref 

 4.43

Elm.

Ded. 

I2+pi1

In
fo

Shining Blades ITA  38.64  0.00 19.69 18.95 1  1

L3  0.13 1 00 3.102  3.23

C3 010 3.103  0.13  3.23

PB2 0-10 3.004 -0.17  2.83

0-10-0.17 3.005 TW2  2.83

-10  2.400-0.10 2.506 Cr1

 18.80  18.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 1.70  3.58

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 4.17 1.70  4.00 4.25 4.25Performance

Interpretation  4.00  3.75  3.75 1.70  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.69

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10  0.27 1 1 0

Ref 

 3.37

Elm.

Ded. 

C3

In
fo

Zagreb Snowflakes - Novice CRO  31.11  2.50 18.00 15.61 2  2

I2+pi1 -0.33 0 -1-1 4.102  3.77

L3 -3-3-3 3.103 F -1.20  1.90

PB2 -20-3 3.004 -0.83  2.17

-100-0.10 2.005 TW1  1.90

00  2.500 0.00 2.506 Cr1

 17.80  15.61

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 1.70  3.50

 0.00  0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.42 1.70  3.25 3.75 3.25Performance

Interpretation  3.75  3.75  3.50 1.70  3.67

Deductions Falls: -2.50-2.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

printed: 20.2.2017. 21:57:20



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUVENILES

Free SkatingDom sportova

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 4

4

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 3:00: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  1.60

 1.60Performance

Interpretation  1.60



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

PANEL OF JUDGES

JUVENILES

Officials

ISUMr. Christopher BUCHANANTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Sara PERLTechnical Specialist

CROMs. Petra PAZINAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMr. Josip CEROVACReferee

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.1

GERMr. Ludwig CZOCZEKJudge No.2

HUNMs. Zsuzsanna VIKARNE HOMOLYAJudge No.3

Data/Replay Operator

CROMr. Tomislav BISCANData Operator

CROMs. Emina HERICReplay Operator

printed at: 20.2.2017. 21:57:29



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

RESULTS

JUVENILES FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 33,13HUNSport Magic Club 1

2 31,45CROZagreb Snowflakes 2

3 24,94HUNPingvin 3

4 18,87CROIce Cats 4

Referee Technical Controller

Mr. Josip CEROVAC  ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN  ISU

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:57:33



JUVENILES

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PE INSS

HUNSport Magic Club 1  33.13  17.00  0.00 3.08  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.58 16.13

CROZagreb Snowflakes 2  31.45  17.45  0.00 2.67  0.00  3.25  0.00  2.83 14.00

HUNPingvin 3  24.94  12.23  0.50 2.67  0.00  2.92  0.00  2.67 13.21

CROIce Cats 4  18.87  10.17  0.50 1.67  0.00  2.08  0.00  2.00 9.20

IN = InterpretationSS = Skating Skills    PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:57:46



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUVENILES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.10

Elm.

Ded. 

L3

In
fo

Sport Magic Club HUN  33.13  0.00 16.13 17.00 1  4

I1+pi1 -0.30 -1 -1-1 3.102  2.80

TW1 100 2.003  0.10  2.10

PB2 0-10 3.004 -0.17  2.83

0-10-0.13 3.105 C3  2.97

11  3.201 0.70 2.506 Cr1

 16.80  17.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.08

 1.60  0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.42 1.60  3.50 3.00 3.75Performance

Interpretation  3.75  3.25  3.75 1.60  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.13

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.10 -0.67 -1 -1 -2

Ref 

 3.43

Elm.

Ded. 

I2+pi1

In
fo

Zagreb Snowflakes CRO  31.45  0.00 14.00 17.45 2  3

PB2 -0.17 0 -10 3.002  2.83

L3 -1-10 3.103 -0.27  2.83

C3 010 3.104  0.13  3.23

-20-1-0.50 3.005 TW2  2.50

-11  2.630 0.13 2.506 Cr1

 18.80  17.45

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.50

Factor 

 1.60  2.67

 1.60  0.00 0.00 0.00

 3.25 1.60  3.00 3.25 3.50Performance

Interpretation  3.00  3.00  2.50 1.60  2.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.00

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.50

Elm.

Ded. 

IB

In
fo

Pingvin HUN  24.94  0.50 13.21 12.23 3  2

L3 -0.27 -1 0-1 3.102  2.83

C2 -1-10 2.403 -0.20  2.20

PB1 -1-1-1 2.004 -0.30  1.70

-1-2-2-0.50 2.005 TW1 F  1.50

00  2.500 0.00 2.506 Cr1

 13.50  12.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  3.25

Factor 

 1.60  2.67

 1.60  0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.92 1.60  3.00 2.75 3.00Performance

Interpretation  2.50  2.50  3.00 1.60  2.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.21



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

JUVENILES FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.53 -2 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.57

Elm.

Ded. 

L3

In
fo

Ice Cats CRO  18.87  0.50 9.20 10.17 4  1

PB1 -0.30 -1 -1-1 2.002  1.70

Cr1 -2-2-1 2.503 F -0.50  2.00

IB -2-1-2 1.504 -0.33  1.17

-1-2-1-0.40 2.405 C2  2.00

-2-1  0.73-1-0.27 1.006 TWB

 12.50  10.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills  1.50  1.75  1.75

Factor 

 1.60  1.67

 1.60  0.00 0.00 0.00

 2.08 1.60  2.00 2.00 2.25Performance

Interpretation  1.75  2.25  2.00 1.60  2.00

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.20

printed: 20.2.2017. 21:57:50



14th Zagreb Snowflakes Trophy 2017

MIXED AGE

Free SkatingDom sportova

Size of Skating Area

Ice Conditions

Number of Entries

Number of Participants 7

7

28m*58m

very good

:

:

:

:

Entry Withdrawn :

Free Skating
Duration 3:30: +- 10 Sec.

Segment Factor : 1,00

Program Component Factors Skating Skills  1.60

 1.60Transitions

 1.60Performance

Composition  1.60

Interpretation  1.60
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PANEL OF JUDGES

MIXED AGE

Officials

ISUMr. Christopher BUCHANANTechnical Controller

ISUMs. Sara PERLTechnical Specialist

CROMs. Petra PAZINAssistant Technical Specialist

Judges

ISUMr. Josip CEROVACReferee

CROMs. Edita LUKICJudge No.1

GERMr. Ludwig CZOCZEKJudge No.2

HUNMs. Zsuzsanna VIKARNE HOMOLYAJudge No.3

Data/Replay Operator

CROMr. Tomislav BISCANData Operator

CROMs. Emina HERICReplay Operator

printed at: 20.2.2017. 21:57:59
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RESULTS

MIXED AGE FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 51,39GERStarlets 1

2 49,86HUNSport Magic Club 2

3 44,27HUNBlack Rose 3

4 41,97ITASHINING BLADES 4

5 37,93ITAMini Shining Blades 5

6 34,74AUTTyrol Diamonds 6

7 25,54CROZagreb Snowflakes 7

Referee Technical Controller

Mr. Josip CEROVAC  ISU Mr. Christopher BUCHANAN  ISU

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:58:03



MIXED AGE

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CO INSS

GERStarlets 1  51.39  21.39  0.00 3.50  3.58  3.92  3.83  3.92 30.00

HUNSport Magic Club 2  49.86  21.07  0.00 3.42  3.33  3.83  3.58  3.83 28.79

HUNBlack Rose 3  44.27  19.27  1.00 3.25  3.00  3.50  3.42  3.08 26.00

ITASHINING BLADES 4  41.97  19.51  1.00 2.92  2.83  3.00  3.08  2.83 23.46

ITAMini Shining Blades 5  37.93  14.60  0.00 2.58  2.83  3.25  2.92  3.00 23.33

AUTTyrol Diamonds 6  34.74  15.00  0.00 2.42  2.17  2.67  2.50  2.58 19.74

CROZagreb Snowflakes 7  25.54  9.33  1.00 2.08  2.17  2.17  2.42  1.92 17.21

IN = InterpretationCO = CompositionSS = Skating Skills    TR = Transitions PE = Performance

* = factored score

Printed: 20.2.2017. 21:58:12
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MIXED AGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00  0.33 1 1 0

Ref 

 4.33

Elm.

Ded. 

L4

In
fo

Starlets GER  51.39  0.00 30.00 21.39 1  4

PB2  0.00 0 00 3.002  3.00

TW2 -100 3.003 -0.17  2.83

I2+pi1 -1-1-1 4.104 -0.50  3.60

00-1-0.10 3.005 ME2+fm2  2.90

-10  2.23-1-0.27 2.506 NHE2+s1

7  2.50  0.00 0 0 0Cr1  2.50

 22.10  21.39

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.50

 3.58 1.60  3.50 3.50 3.75Transitions

 3.92 1.60  3.75 4.00 4.00Performance

Composition  3.25  4.25  4.00 1.60  3.83

Interpretation  3.75  4.00  4.00 1.60  3.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.00

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.50

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Sport Magic Club HUN  49.86  0.00 28.79 21.07 2  3

PB2  0.00 -1 10 3.002  3.00

I2+pi1 000 4.103  0.00  4.10

TW2 100 3.004  0.17  3.17

100 0.07 2.005 ME2+fm1  2.07

0-1  2.23-1-0.27 2.506 NHE2+s1

7  4.00  0.00 -1 0 1C4  4.00

 21.10  21.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.42

 3.33 1.60  3.50 3.00 3.50Transitions

 3.83 1.60  4.00 3.50 4.00Performance

Composition  3.50  3.50  3.75 1.60  3.58

Interpretation  4.00  3.75  3.75 1.60  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.79
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MIXED AGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.00 -0.33 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 3.67

Elm.

Ded. 

C4

In
fo

Black Rose HUN  44.27  1.00 26.00 19.27 3  6

ME2+fm2 -0.30 -1 -1-1 3.002  2.70

PB2 000 3.003  0.00  3.00

TW1 -10-1 2.004 -0.20  1.80

-1-2-2-0.67 2.505 NHE2+s1 F  1.83

0-1  3.77-1-0.33 4.106 I2+pi1

7  2.50  0.00 0 0 0Cr1  2.50

 21.10  19.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 3.00 1.60  3.25 3.00 2.75Transitions

 3.50 1.60  3.75 3.50 3.25Performance

Composition  3.00  3.50  3.75 1.60  3.42

Interpretation  2.25  3.25  3.75 1.60  3.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.00

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.10 -0.50 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 3.60

Elm.

Ded. 

I2+pi1

In
fo

SHINING BLADES ITA  41.97  1.00 23.46 19.51 4  1

PB2 -0.33 -1 0-1 3.002  2.67

C4 -10-1 4.003 -0.33  3.67

ME2+fm2 -1-1-1 3.004 -0.30  2.70

-2-2-2-0.80 2.505 NHE2+s1 F  1.70

-1-1  2.670-0.33 3.006 TW2

7  2.50  0.00 0 0 0Cr1  2.50

 22.10  19.51

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.25

Factor 

 1.60  2.92

 2.83 1.60  3.00 2.25 3.25Transitions

 3.00 1.60  3.25 2.50 3.25Performance

Composition  3.00  3.00  3.25 1.60  3.08

Interpretation  3.00  2.50  3.00 1.60  2.83

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.46
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MIXED AGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.50 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.50

Elm.

Ded. 

PB2

In
fo

Mini Shining Blades ITA  37.93  0.00 23.33 14.60 5  7

I1 -0.20 -1 -1-1 2.002  1.80

C3 -10-1 3.103 -0.27  2.83

ME1+fm1 -2-1-1 1.004 -0.13  0.87

-1-1-1-0.50 3.005 TW2  2.50

-2-1  1.60-1-0.40 2.006 NHE2+sB

7  2.50  0.00 0 0 0Cr1  2.50

 16.60  14.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.58

 2.83 1.60  2.75 2.50 3.25Transitions

 3.25 1.60  3.00 3.25 3.50Performance

Composition  3.00  2.75  3.00 1.60  2.92

Interpretation  2.75  3.00  3.25 1.60  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.33

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.40 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 2.70

Elm.

Ded. 

L3

In
fo

Tyrol Diamonds AUT  34.74  0.00 19.74 15.00 6  2

TW1 -0.20 0 -1-1 2.002  1.80

I2+pi1 -2-1-1 4.103 -0.67  3.43

PB2 -2-2-1 3.004 -0.83  2.17

-1-1-1-0.30 2.505 Cr1  2.20

-1-1  0.87-2-0.13 1.006 ME1+fm1

7  2.50 -0.67 -2 -1 -2NHE2+s1  1.83

 18.20  15.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.50

Factor 

 1.60  2.42

 2.17 1.60  2.50 2.00 2.00Transitions

 2.67 1.60  2.75 2.50 2.75Performance

Composition  2.25  2.25  3.00 1.60  2.50

Interpretation  2.25  2.50  3.00 1.60  2.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.74
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MIXED AGE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.07 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.53

Elm.

Ded. 

MEB+fmB

In
fo

Zagreb Snowflakes CRO  25.54  1.00 17.21 9.33 7  5

PBB -0.40 -2 -2-2 1.002  0.60

I1+piB -2-2-2 2.603 -0.60  2.00

Co1 -1-10 2.504 -0.20  2.30

-2-2-2-0.60 2.405 C2  1.80

-3-2  0.90-3-0.80 1.706 NHE1+sB

7  2.00 -0.80 -3 -2 -3TW1 F  1.20

 12.80  9.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.25

Factor 

 1.60  2.08

 2.17 1.60  2.00 1.75 2.75Transitions

 2.17 1.60  2.00 2.25 2.25Performance

Composition  2.25  2.50  2.50 1.60  2.42

Interpretation  1.75  2.00  2.00 1.60  1.92

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.21

printed: 20.2.2017. 21:58:16
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